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CODECODE DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PRICEPRICE PACK SIZEPACK SIZE PER KG/UNITPER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTESATTRIBUTES

SCN400SCN400 Caramelized Granulated Peanuts Caramelized Granulated Peanuts £5.26£5.26 1kg bag £5.26/kg

SCN402SCN402 Caramelized Coconut Flakes Caramelized Coconut Flakes £5.33£5.33 1kg bag £5.33/kg

SCM118DSCM118D Montelimar Nougat Montelimar Nougat 

6g per piece (approx. 400 pieces); for Enrobing6g per piece (approx. 400 pieces); for Enrobing

£78.17£78.17 2.4kg box £32.57/kg

SCM456ASCM456A Chocolate Fudge Brownie Pieces Chocolate Fudge Brownie Pieces 

4-10mm Pieces4-10mm Pieces

£98.22£98.22 10kg box £9.82/kg

SCM456PSCM456P Chocolate Fudge Brownie Pieces Chocolate Fudge Brownie Pieces 

4-10mm Pieces4-10mm Pieces

£13.98£13.98 1kg tub £13.98/kg

SCM458ASCM458A Caramel Fudge Pieces Caramel Fudge Pieces 

4x10mm Cubes; BMT-RSPO-000261 4x10mm Cubes; BMT-RSPO-000261 SGSG

£110.82£110.82 10kg box £11.08/kg   

SCM458PSCM458P Caramel Fudge Pieces Caramel Fudge Pieces 

4x10mm Cubes4x10mm Cubes

£14.57£14.57 1kg tub £14.57/kg   

SCM463ASCM463A Toffee Pieces Toffee Pieces 

3-10mm3-10mm

£53.50£53.50 5kg box £10.70/kg   

SCM463PSCM463P Toffee Pieces Toffee Pieces 

3-10mm3-10mm

£14.57£14.57 1kg tub £14.57/kg    

SCM464SCM464 Nigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted ButterNigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted Butter £63.55£63.55 4kg tub £15.89/kg

SCM464PSCM464P Nigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted ButterNigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted Butter £11.30£11.30 500g tub £22.60/kg

SCM466SCM466 Nigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted ButterNigay Caramel Crunch made with Salted Butter £154.57£154.57 12kg tub £12.88/kg

SCM467SCM467 Nigay Salt and Pepper Caramel Flakes Nigay Salt and Pepper Caramel Flakes £56.94£56.94 4kg tub £14.24/kg

SCM467PSCM467P Nigay Salt and Pepper Caramel Flakes Nigay Salt and Pepper Caramel Flakes £8.83£8.83 500g tub £17.66/kg

SCM468SCM468 Nigay Crunchy Caramel Pebbles Nigay Crunchy Caramel Pebbles £68.63£68.63 4kg tub £17.16/kg

SCM468PSCM468P Nigay Crunchy Caramel Pebbles Nigay Crunchy Caramel Pebbles £10.41£10.41 500g tub £20.82/kg

SGD1000SGD1000 Nigay Caramel Flakes Nigay Caramel Flakes 

Fat coated for Gelato/Ice CreamFat coated for Gelato/Ice Cream

£187.63£187.63 12kg tub £15.64/kg

SDS865SDS865 Dark Chocolate Splitters Dark Chocolate Splitters 

1.5-2.7mm; Cocoa Solids 39.5% Sugar 58%1.5-2.7mm; Cocoa Solids 39.5% Sugar 58%

£52.55£52.55 5kg bag £10.51/kg  

SDS884SDS884 Crispearls in Dark Chocolate Crispearls in Dark Chocolate 

Approx 4mm diameterApprox 4mm diameter

£14.21£14.21 800g bag £17.76/kg   

SDS885SDS885 Crispearls in White Chocolate Crispearls in White Chocolate 

Approx 4mm diameterApprox 4mm diameter

£14.91£14.91 800g bag £18.64/kg   

SDS886SDS886 Crispearls in Milk Chocolate Crispearls in Milk Chocolate 

Approx 4mm diaApprox 4mm dia

£14.79£14.79 800g bag £18.49/kg   

SDS891SDS891 Crispearls in Ruby Chocolate Crispearls in Ruby Chocolate 

Approx 4mm diaApprox 4mm dia

£16.31£16.31 800g bag £20.39/kg   

SDS902SDS902 Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Size 7.5 - 10.5mmSize 7.5 - 10.5mm

£12.31£12.31 1kg £12.31/kg    
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SDS904SDS904 Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Size 7.5 - 10.5mmSize 7.5 - 10.5mm

£13.70£13.70 1kg £13.70/kg   

SDS906SDS906 White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms £13.59£13.59 1kg £13.59/kg   

SDS908SDS908 White & Dark Chocolate Curls/ Blossoms White & Dark Chocolate Curls/ Blossoms 

Size 7.5 - 10.5mmSize 7.5 - 10.5mm

£15.28£15.28 1kg £15.28/kg   

SDS920SDS920 Dark Chocolate X-Large Pencils Dark Chocolate X-Large Pencils 

200mm long200mm long

£22.31£22.31 900g box £24.79/kg    

SDS922SDS922 White X-Large Chocolate Pencils White X-Large Chocolate Pencils 

200mm long200mm long

£22.23£22.23 900g box £24.70/kg   

SDS924SDS924 Marbled X-Large Pencils Marbled X-Large Pencils 

200mm long200mm long

£25.06£25.06 900g box £27.84/kg   

SDS930SDS930 Dark Chocolate Chocolattos Dark Chocolate Chocolattos 

107mm long107mm long

£9.68£9.68 397g box £24.20/kg  

SDS942SDS942 Caramel Blossoms Caramel Blossoms 

Approx 5mm x 9mmApprox 5mm x 9mm

£39.26£39.26 2.5kg box £15.70/kg   

SDS945SDS945 Strawberry Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Strawberry Chocolate Curls/Blossoms £20.44£20.44 1kg £20.44/kg

SDS946SDS946 Caramel Blossoms Caramel Blossoms 

Approx 5mm x 9mmApprox 5mm x 9mm

£16.06£16.06 1kg box £16.06/kg  

SDS950SDS950 Dark Chocolate Spring Shavings Dark Chocolate Spring Shavings £21.08£21.08 2.5kg box £8.43/kg    

SDS952SDS952 Milk Chocolate Spring Shavings Milk Chocolate Spring Shavings £20.66£20.66 2.5kg box £8.26/kg   

SDS954SDS954 White Chocolate Spring Shavings White Chocolate Spring Shavings £22.10£22.10 2.5kg box £8.84/kg   

SDS960SDS960 Dark Chocolate Small Pencils Dark Chocolate Small Pencils 

45mm45mm

£17.24£17.24 700g £24.63/kg    

SDS966SDS966 Orange X-Large Pencils Orange X-Large Pencils 

200mm200mm

£23.74£23.74 900g £26.38/kg  

SDS856SDS856 Dark Chocolate Shavings Dark Chocolate Shavings 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%

£24.24£24.24 2.5kg box £9.70/kg   

SDS857SDS857 Milk Chocolate Shavings Milk Chocolate Shavings 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%

£26.38£26.38 2.5kg box £10.55/kg   

SDS858SDS858 White Chocolate Shavings White Chocolate Shavings 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%

£25.96£25.96 2.5kg box £10.38/kg   

SDS860SDS860 Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%

£36.36£36.36 4kg box £9.09/kg   

SDS860PSDS860P Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%Minimum Cocoa Solids 54.45%

£6.06£6.06 500g tub £12.12/kg   

SDS861SDS861 Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%

£39.23£39.23 4kg box £9.81/kg   

SDS861PSDS861P Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms Milk Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%Minimum Cocoa Solids 35.5%

£6.42£6.42 500g tub £12.84/kg   

SDS862SDS862 White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%

£39.48£39.48 4kg box £9.87/kg   

SDS862PSDS862P White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms White Chocolate Curls/Blossoms 

Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%Minimum Cocoa Solids 29.17%

£6.45£6.45 500g tub £12.90/kg   

SDS875SDS875 Multi Coloured Marbled Curls/Blossoms Multi Coloured Marbled Curls/Blossoms 

Approx. Cocoa Solids 41.81% AverageApprox. Cocoa Solids 41.81% Average

£37.45£37.45 4kg £9.36/kg   
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SDS875PSDS875P Multi Coloured Marbled Curls/Blossoms Multi Coloured Marbled Curls/Blossoms 

Approx. Cocoa Solids 41.81% AverageApprox. Cocoa Solids 41.81% Average

£6.20£6.20 500g tub £12.40/kg   

SDS863PSDS863P Milk Chocolate Splitters Milk Chocolate Splitters 

Chocolate Flakes; 4mm Square; Cocoa SolidsChocolate Flakes; 4mm Square; Cocoa Solids

29.5%, Sugar 55%, M/S 15%29.5%, Sugar 55%, M/S 15%

£11.90£11.90 1kg tub £11.90/kg   

SCM552SCM552 Cocoa Butter Coated Popping Candy Cocoa Butter Coated Popping Candy 

Usage; Ice Cream/desserts (Max 3% moisture)Usage; Ice Cream/desserts (Max 3% moisture)

£22.10£22.10 1kg bottle £22.10/kg

SCM554SCM554 Vegan Popping Candy Vegan Popping Candy 

Uncoated; Unflavoured; Uncoloured; LactoseUncoated; Unflavoured; Uncoloured; Lactose

freefree

£23.83£23.83 1kg bottle £23.83/kg  

SDS900SDS900 Milk Chocolate Coated Popping Candy Milk Chocolate Coated Popping Candy 

Usage; DecorationUsage; Decoration

£22.10£22.10 1kg bottle £22.10/kg

SCM420SCM420 Honeycomb Chunks Honeycomb Chunks 

15-35mm size15-35mm size

£16.14£16.14 2.5kg box £6.46/kg  

SCM424SCM424 Honeycomb Bites; Coated Honeycomb Bites; Coated 

5-20mm size5-20mm size

£25.59£25.59 3kg box £8.53/kg  

SCM424PSCM424P Honeycomb Bites; Coated Honeycomb Bites; Coated 

5-20mm size5-20mm size

£5.61£5.61 500g tub £11.22/kg  

SCM426SCM426 Honeycomb Granules; Coated Honeycomb Granules; Coated 

2-6mm size2-6mm size

£25.63£25.63 3kg bag £8.54/kg  

SCM426PSCM426P Honeycomb Granules; Coated Honeycomb Granules; Coated 

2-6mm size2-6mm size

£5.59£5.59 500g Tub £11.18/kg  

SCM447SCM447 Pink and White Mini Marshmallows Pink and White Mini Marshmallows £5.97£5.97 1kg bag £5.97/kg

SCN152SCN152 Lubeca Sliced Almonds Lubeca Sliced Almonds 

100% Almonds, Blanched100% Almonds, Blanched

£12.10£12.10 1kg £12.10/kg    

SCN233SCN233 Chopped Roasted & Caramelised Almonds Chopped Roasted & Caramelised Almonds 

Almonds 37% Sugar 63%Almonds 37% Sugar 63%

£22.19£22.19 1kg bag £22.19/kg   

SCN234CSCN234C Caramelised Nibbed Hazelnuts Caramelised Nibbed Hazelnuts 

Tub; Hazels 37% Sugar 63% Fat 22.3%Tub; Hazels 37% Sugar 63% Fat 22.3%

£21.04£21.04 1kg bag £21.04/kg   

SCN235BSCN235B Caramelised Nibbed Hazelnuts Caramelised Nibbed Hazelnuts 

Tub; Hazels 37% Sugar 63% Fat 22.3%Tub; Hazels 37% Sugar 63% Fat 22.3%

£94.74£94.74 5kg bag £18.95/kg   

SCN240SCN240 Morella Origin Whole Caramelised Hazelnuts Morella Origin Whole Caramelised Hazelnuts 

Hazelnuts 70%; Sugar 30%Hazelnuts 70%; Sugar 30%

£32.18£32.18 1kg bag £32.18/kg   

SCN250ASCN250A Whole Pistachios Whole Pistachios 

100% Pistachios; Shelled; Unpeeled100% Pistachios; Shelled; Unpeeled

£29.31£29.31 1kg bag £29.31/kg    

SCN252ASCN252A Whole Roasted Almonds Whole Roasted Almonds 

100% Almonds; Shelled100% Almonds; Shelled

£9.64£9.64 1kg bag £9.64/kg    

SCN255ASCN255A Roasted Nibbed Peanuts Roasted Nibbed Peanuts 

100% Peanuts; 2-6mm; Blanched100% Peanuts; 2-6mm; Blanched

£6.19£6.19 1kg bag £6.19/kg    

SCN256ASCN256A Pecan Nut Pieces Pecan Nut Pieces 

100% Pecans; 10-15mm100% Pecans; 10-15mm

£18.79£18.79 1kg bag £18.79/kg    

SCN264ASCN264A Desiccated Coconut Desiccated Coconut 

99.995% Coconut; 0.005% E220; 1-4mm99.995% Coconut; 0.005% E220; 1-4mm

£4.59£4.59 1kg bag £4.59/kg    

SCN266ASCN266A Ground Almonds Ground Almonds 

100% Almonds; 2-4mm; Blanched100% Almonds; 2-4mm; Blanched

£8.89£8.89 1kg bag £8.89/kg    
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SCN268SCN268 Whole Roasted Hazelnuts Whole Roasted Hazelnuts 

100% Hazelnuts100% Hazelnuts

£14.79£14.79 1kg box £14.79/kg    

SCN270ASCN270A Strip Almonds Strip Almonds 

100% Almonds; Blanched100% Almonds; Blanched

£10.20£10.20 1kg £10.20/kg    

SGC3002SGC3002 ChocoCrema Nocciola ChocoCrema Nocciola 

12% Hazelnuts12% Hazelnuts

£17.28£17.28 3kg bucket £5.76/kg

SGC3004SGC3004 ChocoCrema Nero ChocoCrema Nero 

16% Dark Chocolate16% Dark Chocolate

£22.78£22.78 3kg bucket £7.59/kg    

SGC3006SGC3006 ChocoCrema Gold ChocoCrema Gold 

100% Unique Gold Recipe100% Unique Gold Recipe

£26.39£26.39 3kg bucket £8.80/kg   

SGC3008SGC3008 ChocoCrema Bianco ChocoCrema Bianco 

5% White Chocolate5% White Chocolate

£23.63£23.63 3kg bucket £7.88/kg   

SGC3100SGC3100 Nigay Caramel with Guerande Salted Butter Nigay Caramel with Guerande Salted Butter 

Filling for Gelato/Ice CreamFilling for Gelato/Ice Cream

£69.44£69.44 6kg tub £11.57/kg

CODECODE DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PRICEPRICE PACK SIZEPACK SIZE PER KG/UNITPER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTESATTRIBUTES
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Unit 1a, 31 East Industrial Estate, Kingfisher Way, Dinnington, Sheffield S25 3AF, UK
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